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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. J. Robert Haines, Zoning Coomissioner N—
TO. Zoning Administration Date. ... AURUAL L, Y escvmmnam

Norman E. Gerber, AICP
FROM__Director of Planning and Zoning

SURBJECT._Zoning Petition 88-91-A _

This plan was approved by the CRG on July 10, 1986.

Yo ke tnall

Director

NEG : KAK ;dme

Ms. Shirley M. Hess, Legal Assistent, People's Counsel
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SPELLMAN. LARSON
& ASSOCIATES. INC. .
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1 # 'P‘!P SUITE 07 — JEFFERSON BUILDING hl!ﬁTmilnn
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M. Aienald JTablon 4 Ju 17 H‘H

Ioning Tommissioner of Baltinore Courit y
County OFfFfFice Bldg. ZUP‘: -
Tewnon, Maryland 21204 s L'FHCE

Retr Streamwood
ltenr No. 498

Dear M. Jablon:

This office has just filed a foming Petition for the
above-captioned project to obtain sideyard variances for
3 of the building lots within that subdivision,

Unfortunately this project has been extravely delayed in
1ts processing through the County agencies due toc an error in
the Baltimore County Soils Survey relative to the Hydriec Soil
location within the property boundary. This error has caused
arn actual Tield mapping of the hydric soils arnd lengthy
meetings with the Baltimore County Health Department and
Department of Public MWorks to recen=ile this scils situation.

In light of the undue delays edperienced to this point
wWe respectfully request that an garly Hearing date be consid-
ered fFor this project in order to expadite the project now
that our problems with regard to the soils situation have
been recunciled,

Whatever consideration you are able to afford us would
be greatly appreciated.

Very truly vours,

SPELLMAN, LARSON & ASSOCIATES, INC,
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Mr. Arnold Jablon ¥

“ONing Commissione II
Office of Plarming and LoninGg

RE: Item MNo. 49% - Caze No. BH=01=4
Petitioner: John M. Martin, et al

Chajfman

[N
Petition for Zoning Variance Baltimore County 0ff ;e Building i
o July 9, 1987 Towson, MD 21204 i
Bureau of Dear Mr. Martin: =
Engineésting )
Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committes has reviewed the plans submit- Re: Property Owner: John M. Martin, et al "
Tralfic Engineering ted with the ahbove-referenced petition. The following comments Mr. Arnold Jablon : NE/S W .
Stete Rosds Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning ac- Zoning Commissioner Location: indsor Mill Road, MW c/l lorraine Avenue .
Bureau of tion requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of County Office Building i e ™
Fire Preventios plans or problems with regard to the development plans that may Towson, Maryland 21204 R 2 . Meetq T
Mealeh Departsmant have a bearlng on this case, The Directar of Flanning may file a i e ) 73 of 6/16/87 -1
written report with the Zoning Commissicner with recommendat ions Item No, 496 - £AC- Meeting of June 16, 1987 Gent lemen: M
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Building Brpartment Location: RE/S Windsor Mill Road, NW Suan YOUr request, the referenced - i
Board of Coucarion Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Com- centerline of Lorraine Ave, Bur;a:u and the comments bejow marked nrithpml -x.fﬂ_::'ﬂh“l 1"c:':n'ﬂ'l-"ﬂﬂ by this
i mittee at this time that offer or regquest information on your Exi1sting Zoning: D.R. 5.5 and B.L. o “otrected or incorporated into the final plans fEF ehe le and reausred
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Industrial ceived, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that setbacks of 8 feet in lieu of the . re hydrants for the referonced S
Prvelopues: i3 not Informative will be placed in the hearing file. This peti- required 35 feet for Lot #1 Block located at intervals or fmtpﬁprtin“m required and shall be 11-'5.‘..'.”.

tlon was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing "A" and Lots ¥1 and 26 Block With Raltimore County Standards as 'f"“mm TPan 1p st

certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. "B" STREAMWOOD (proposed) of Public Works, Published by the Departreant o

Areas 23.4 acres 1% e

Ve trul ours ' : Ist Election District ( b2, A second e

’ £ 4 l.{d i : feans of vehicle access is required for the site I

ﬁw z'; "Qy‘ujx & Mr. Jablon; b1 3. The vehiele dead end conditfen shown g+ .*.':.'3'-__;'31

- T —— Ml

JAMES E. DYER Please see the C.R.G. comments for this site. :?1

Chalrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committes

Very truly yours,

b

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate I

JED:his

Fnclosures

cc: Joaeph L. Larson
105 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towazon, Maryland 21204
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December 1 1985

John G Noppinger Esguire
1524 Fidelity Building

210 North Charies Street
Baltimaore MD 212014076

RE Zoning Verfication
Re-subdivision of Amended
Plat of Streamwood
Block A, Lots 1-17 and 25-45
Zoning Case #88-91-A
15t Election District

Dear Mr Noppinger

Your letter of November 28 1995 has been referred to me for reply  Based
Jpor the information provided therein and our research of the zoning records, the
foliowing has been determined

The property known as Streamwood, Block A, Lots 1-17 and 25-45. is zoned
O R -55 Densty Resigential, 5.5 dwelling units per acre). Please be advised that,
based upon the recorded plat SM 68. Folio 18, the property, as approved, represents a
confarming use and meet all applicable zoning ordinances

Further Baltimore County Code Enforcement has advised thal there are no
cdrrent or gutsianding zoming wiclations on the subjecl property, as of this date. This
property has nhad a previous zoning hearing (#88-91-A) for vanances and #t (s
suggested that you come inta the zoming office to review this file

Enciosec please find a copy of the Baltimore County zoning map #NW-2E
pertaining 1o the above referenced property

| trust that tne information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request |f you need further information or have any questions.
please c. not hesitate 1o contact me at (410) 887-3391

Very truly yours,

Jun R. Fernando

FPlanning & Loning Associate 1l
Zoning Review

JHRF sC

WEFFILE
(4105 SX-18

JOHN G. NOPPINGER, P.A. A ?'”{
ATTORMEY AT LAW

1524 Foavmy Busbea
210 Momme Crpm s Stmpgt
Bas eacng, b 21201-407E

November 29, 1995

Mr. Arncold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

Request 15 hereby =made on behalf of Della Ratta, Inc.,
contract purchaser of the property owned by Fair Harbor Properties,
Inc.,fronting on Windsor Mill Road, Baltimere County, as shown on
the Resubdivision of the Amended Plat of "Streamwood" formerly re-
corded in 5M 60/27, Block "A" Lots 1-17 and 25-45, for a letter re-
presenting that the property is properly zoned for the purpose of
developing and construction of residential properties; that the use
of the property complies with the provisions of the zoning ordinance;
that any varlances, specilal exceptions, etc., have been validly issued
and are inm full force and effect; and cthat no zoning enforcement ac-
tion has been commenced with respect cto thg subject property.

A copy of the Resubdivison Plat as recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County on November 24, 1995 is enclosed
for your reference. Also is enclosed a check in the amount of $40,00
to cover the cost of such representations.

As closing for this property is leminent, your prompt reply
will be most appreclated.

Very Lruly yours,

i
# _.,'

- JLd a"-z; -'F"-rr{ <
JGN/aea John G. Noppidger %

amounr_§ _50.00  (JRF)

John G. Roppinger

#710 - VERIFTICATION
Windsor Mill Road

Streamwood, Lots 1-17 & 25-4%
1 ADCHOL TIHICHET
BA COL1:21AK12-01-95

40,00

VALIDATION OR SIOMATURE OF CABMIER
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